

b
SLP(C)... 5487 OF 2005
ITEM No.25

Court No. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...(CC.5487/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2004 in FAO(OS) 374/03
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. GAS AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KETI CONSTRUCTION (I) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for c/delay in refiling SLP) (With Office Report)

Date : 11/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam, Adv.
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.
Mr. Naresh Markanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

The learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 who is the only contesting respondent appears and takes notice. Formal notice is waived.
Counter be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within three weeks thereafter.
Proceedings before the Arbitrator in terms of the direction made by the Division Bench of the High Court shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master