

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11391/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2004 in FAO No. 374/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. GAS AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KETI CONSTRUCTION (I) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ghanshyam, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.C. Markanda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Naresh Markanda, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the joint request made by learned counsel for the parties, list i
n the first

week of December, 2006.

hatia)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. B

ster

Court Master

Court Ma