

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2007

[Arising our of SLP(C) No(s).11391/2005]

M/S. GAS AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. KETI CONSTRUCTION (I) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/05/2007 This matter was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

he Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwar Singh Panta pronounced the judgment on behalf of Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.P. Mathur of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.P. Mathur and His Lordship.

judgment The appeal is allowed with costs throughout and the and order dated 7.12.2004 of the Division Bench of the High Court is set aside. The judgment and order dated 20.10.2003 of the learned Single

Judge dismissing the petition under Section 34 of the Act, which was filed by respondent no.1, is affirmed.

( Ravi P. Verma )

( Anand Singh )

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]